Derivatives 6 49 341   13 899
Other non-current liabilities 1 627   -
Total non-current liabilities 384 945   332 613

Current liabilities
Accounts payable 4 793   2 886
Taxes payable 5 992   1 506
Public duties payable 2 552   2 842
Dividends -   2 703
Derivatives 6 60 803   13 968
Borrowings 6 100 772   8 960
Other current liabilities 23 787   7 112
Total current liabilities 198 700   39 977

Total liabilities 583 645   372 590

Total equity and liabilities 935 709   711 800

*The comparative figures are restated. Both the current and non-current portion of power derivatives was originally presented as
current. In the restated comparatives the non-current portion is presented as non-current ( 13.800 as of 31.12.21)

 13

Consolidated Statement of Equity

Amounts in EUR thousand Share capital Paid-in capital
Retained
earnings

Non-
controlling

interests Total equity
Equity at 01.01.2021 16 706 188 722 798 11 796 218 022
Net profit -16 619 456 -16 164
Currency presentation effect 829 9 785 -267 603 10 950

Total comprehensive income for the period
829 9 785 -16 886 1 059 -5 214

Capital increase 2 504 144 909 147 414
Minority in acquired subsidiaries 1 415 1 415
Dividend -21 724 -21 724
Other changes -704 -704
Equity at 31.12.2021 20 039 321 692 -16 792 14 270 339 209
Net profit -72 535 1 078 -71 457
Currency presentation effect -1 162 -18 290 2 979 -731 -17 203
Total comprehensive income for the period -1 162 -18 290 -69 556 348 -88 659
Capital increase current period 3 984 100 518 104 502
Dividend -2 500 -487 -2 987
Equity at 31.12.2022 22 861 401 420 -86 348 14 131 352 064

 14

Consolidated Statement of cash flow

 Unaudited  Unaudited

Amounts in EUR thousand

 6 months
ended

31.12.2022

6 months
ended

31.12.2021

 12 months
ended

31.12.2022

12 months
ended

31.12.2021

Cash Flow from operations
Profit (-loss) before taxation 15 314 -13 198 -84 340 -20 138
Taxes paid for the period -1 489 0 -1 489 0
Depreciation, amortization, impairment 7 11 469 8 717 20 882 15 830
Change in unrealized currency gains/losses 2 783 -5 170 16 349 -12 918
Change in unrealized derivatives 4,5,6 -16 757 18 683 76 177 33 443
Change in working capital 7 601 4 661 11 003 4 589
Net cash flow from operations 18 920 13 692 38 581 20 806

Cash flow from investment activities
Outflows due to purchases of fixed assets and intangibles 7 -11 032 -4 952 -33 876 -15 146
Outflows due to investments in subsidiaries 7 -22 363 -58 205 -74 205 -101 183
Outflows due to investments in other financial assets -2 434 0 -2 434 0
Outflows from loans to others -1 959 475 -1 159 0
Inflows from loans to others 2 880 1 249 2 880 1 249
Net cash flow from investment activities -34 907 -61 433 -108 793 -115 080

Cash flow from financing activities
Capital increases 6 60 441 72 966 104 502 145 561
Dividend payments -3 036 -18 692 -5 739 -18 692
Inflows from loan raising 54 103 5 567 127 611 56 449
Outflows from loan payments 6 -56 342 -20 332 -83 127 -65 843
Net Cash Flow from financing activities 55 165 39 509 143 246 117 475

Currency translation effects -2 210 764 -2 219 1 367
Net change in bank deposits and cash 39 178 -8 232 73 034 23 201
Bank deposits and cash at beginning of period 78 285 51 906 44 438 19 870
Bank deposits and cash at end of period 115 253 44 438 115 253 44 438